

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

GM/DFCCIL/AJMER acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26** Closing Date/Time 20/02/2025 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Construction of DFCC station building & other associated works at Madar		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	20/02/2025 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	29/01/2025 16:31
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	11401810.35	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	207000.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	45
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	06/02/2025		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-CPWD DSR 2021							9518210.45	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				53417.00	AT Par	53417.00	
	Description:- 2.6 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				29214.50	AT Par	29214.50	
	Description:- 2.10 Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m :							
3	225	220.00	cum	253.95	55869.00	AT Par	55869.00	
	Description:- 2.25 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m							
4	227	20.00	cum	2161.20	43224.00	AT Par	43224.00	
	Description:- 2.27 Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete							
5	225a	225.00	cum	368.65	82946.25	AT Par	82946.25	
	Description:- 2.25a Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.							
6	231	280.00	Sqm	14.50	4060.00	AT Par	4060.00	
	Description:- 2.31 Clearing jungle including uprooting og rank vegetation, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30cm measured at a height of 1m m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the up to a distance of 50 m outside the up periphery of the area cleared.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1045.00	AT Par	1045.00	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

	Description:- 2.26 Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation / banking excavated or stacked materials.					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	481992.00	AT Par	481992.00		
8	Description:- 4.20 Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland/Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.					
	428	8.00	cum	8047.55	64380.40	AT Par 64380.40
9	Description:- 4.2.8 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
10		1640497.50	AT Par	1640497.50		
	Description:- 5.9 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
11		627550.00	AT Par	627550.00		
	Description:- 5.22 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
12		1434400.00	AT Par	1434400.00		
	Description:- 5.22A Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
13		2554731.00	AT Par	2554731.00		
	Description:- 5.33 Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.					
	535	78.00	Quintal	688.45	53699.10	AT Par 53699.10
14	Description:- 5.35 Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
15		332912.50	AT Par	332912.50		
	Description:- 6.1 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
16		921156.00	AT Par	921156.00		
	Description:- 6.34 Brick work with non modular fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 10 average compressive strength in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level in :					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
17		111509.75	AT Par	111509.75		
	Description:- 6.45 Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks of class designation 10, conforming IS :12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level.					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
18		199603.50	AT Par	199603.50		
	Description:- 7.1 Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
19		504632.45	AT Par	504632.45		
	Description:- 7.32 Stone work, plain in copings, cornices, string courses and plinth courses, upto 75 mm thick in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand), including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade.					
	Please see Item Breakup for details.					
20		368955.00	AT Par	368955.00		
	Description:- 8.20 Providing and fixing dry cladding upto 10 metre heights with 30mm thick gang saw cut stone with (machine cut edges) of uniform colour and size upto 1mx1m, fixed to structural steel frame work and/ or with the help of cramps, pins etc. and sealing the joints with approved weather sealant as per Architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge. (The steel frame work, stainless steel cramps and pins etc. shall be paid for separately).					

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

21	Please see Item Breakup for details.			39150.00	AT Par	39150.00	
	Description:- 8.24 Providing and fixing expandable fasteners of specified size with necessary plastic sleeves and galvanised M.S. screws including drilling holes in masonry work /CC/ R.C.C. and making good etc. complete.						
22	822	1500.00	Each	365.65	548475.00	AT Par	548475.00
	Description:- 8.22 Providing and fixing adjustable stainless steel cramps of approved quality, required shape and size, adjustable with stainless steel nuts, bolts and washer (total weight not less than 260 gms), for dry stone cladding fixed on frame work at suitable location, including making necessary recesses in stone slab, drilling required holes etc complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.						
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.			67650.25	AT Par	67650.25	
	Description:- 8.2 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, pre moulded and prepulished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.						
24	85	1.00	Each	808.15	808.15	AT Par	808.15
	Description:- 8.5 Extra for providing opening of required size & shape for wash basin/ kitchen sink in kitchen platform, vanity counter and similar location in marble/ Granite/ stone work, including necessary holes for pillar taps etc. including moulding, rubbing and polishing of cut edges etc. complete.						
25	831	120.00	Sqm	1063.45	127614.00	AT Par	127614.00
	Description:- 8.31 Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.						
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.			4051.00	AT Par	4051.00	
	Description:- 9.15 Deduct for not providing hinges in doors, windows or clerestory window shutters with :						
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.			56370.00	AT Par	56370.00	
	Description:- 9.20 Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.						
28	1028	120.00	Kg	612.25	73470.00	AT Par	73470.00
	Description:- 10.28 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).						
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.			781760.00	AT Par	781760.00	
	Description:- 11.56 Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.						
30	988	2.00	Each	817.50	1635.00	AT Par	1635.00
	Description:- 9.88 Providing and fixing chromium plated brass 100 mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete.						
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.			359.90	AT Par	359.90	
	Description:- 9.97 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, isi marked, anodised (anodic coating not less then grade ac 10 as per is : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shede, with necessary etc. complete:						
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.			453.20	AT Par	453.20	
	Description:- 9.100 Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			5732.50	AT Par	5732.50	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

33	Description:- 10.13 Providing and fixing T-iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel Tee-sections, joints mitred and welded, including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		42227.50	AT Par		42227.50	
34	Description:- 10.14 Providing and fixing pressed steel door frames conforming to IS: 4351, manufactured from commercial mild steel sheet of 1.60 mm thickness, including hinges, jamb, lock jamb, bead and if required angle threshold of mild steel angle of section 50x25 mm, or base ties of 1.60 mm, pressed mild steel welded or rigidly fixed together by mechanical means, including M.S. pressed butt hinges 2.5 mm thick with mortar guards, lock strike-plate and shock absorbers as specified and applying a coat of approved steel primer after pre-treatment of the surface as directed by Engineer-in-charge:						
	1017	10.00	Each	185.95	1859.50	AT Par	1859.50
35	Description:- 10.17 Providing and fixing M.S. fan clamp type I or II of 16 mm dia M.S. bar, bent to shape with hooked ends in R.C.C. slabs or beams during laying, including painting the exposed portion of loop, all as per standard design complete.						
	1018	10.00	Each	185.20	1852.00	AT Par	1852.00
36	Description:- 10.18 Providing and fixing circular/ Hexagonal cast iron or M.S. sheet box for ceiling fan clamp, of internal dia 140 mm, 73 mm height, top lid of 1.5 mm thick M.S. sheet with its top surface hacked for proper bonding, top lid shall be screwed into the cast iron/ M.S. sheet box by means of 3.3 mm dia round headed screws, one lock at the corners. Clamp shall be made of 12 mm dia M.S. bar bent to shape as per standard drawing.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			58293.00	AT Par	58293.00	
37	Description:- 10.29 Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			95464.00	AT Par	95464.00	
38	Description:- 11.29 40 mm thick fine dressed stone flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand), including pointing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the shade of stone.						
	1137	30.00	Sqm	935.60	28068.00	AT Par	28068.00
39	Description:- 11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			424995.00	AT Par	424995.00	
40	Description:- 11.41 Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			30796.50	AT Par	30796.50	
41	Description:- 11.46 Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			41567.50	AT Par	41567.50	
42	Description:- 12.41 Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			1983.60	AT Par	1983.60	
43	Description:- 12.42 Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.			12380.00	AT Par	12380.00	
44	Description:- 12.43 Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.						
	1255	200.00	Sqm	1444.90	288980.00	AT Par	288980.00
45							

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

	Description:- 12.55 Providing and fixing Heat Resistant Terrace Tiles (300 mm x 300 mm x 20 mm) with SRI (solar refractive index) > 78, solar reflection > 0.70 and initial emittance > 0.75 on waterproof and sloped surface of terrace, laid on 20 mm thick cement sand mortar in the ratio of 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and grouting the joints with mix of white cement & marble powder in ratio of 1:1, including rubbing and polishing of the surface upto 3 cuts complete, including providing skirting upto 150 mm height along the parapet walls in the same manner.					
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.		206045.00	AT Par	206045.00	
	Description:- 13.4 (12 mm cement plaster of mix)					
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.		237370.00	AT Par	237370.00	
	Description:- 13.5 (15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix)					
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.		151830.00	AT Par	151830.00	
	Description:- 13.16 6 mm cement plaster of mix.					
49	Please see Item Breakup for details.		195060.00	AT Par	195060.00	
	Description:- 13.41 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour all complete to achieve even shade and colour.					
50	Please see Item Breakup for details.		133480.00	AT Par	133480.00	
	Description:- 13.46 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade.					
51	Please see Item Breakup for details.		9570.00	AT Par	9570.00	
	Description:- 13.62 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.					
52	1380	2000.00	Sqm	123.85	247700.00	AT Par 247700.00
	Description:- 13.80 Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.					
53	Please see Item Breakup for details.		11562.70	AT Par	11562.70	
	Description:- 17.1 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required.					
54	Please see Item Breakup for details.		10204.25	AT Par	10204.25	
	Description:- 17.7 Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require.					
55	Please see Item Breakup for details.		626.10	AT Par	626.10	
	Description:- 17.28 Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.					
56	Please see Item Breakup for details.		5794.75	AT Par	5794.75	
	Description:- 17.32 Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing.					
57	Please see Item Breakup for details.		3001.75	AT Par	3001.75	
	Description:- 17.73 Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour.					
58	Please see Item Breakup for details.		30979.95	AT Par	30979.95	
	Description:- 17.68 Providing and fixing vitreous china dual purpose closet suitable for use as squatting pan or European type water closet (Anglo Indian W.C pan) with seat & lid fixed with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers, 10 litre low level flushing cistern with fitting and brackets, 40 mm flush bend, 20 mm over flow pipe, with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:					
59	Please see Item Breakup for details.		29346.00	AT Par	29346.00	
	Description:- 18.7 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall					
60	Please see Item Breakup for details.		56990.00	AT Par	56990.00	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

	Description:- 18.8 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.			
61	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.9 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work.	26790.00	AT Par	26790.00
62	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.13 Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	1514.20	AT Par	1514.20
63	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.15 Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality.	1519.25	AT Par	1519.25
64	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.16 Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality.	8203.95	AT Par	8203.95
65	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.17 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end)	3194.10	AT Par	3194.10
66	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.18 Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete.	1589.80	AT Par	1589.80
67	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.21 Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions.	852.00	AT Par	852.00
68	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.48 Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	58200.00	AT Par	58200.00
69	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.53 Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931	3002.10	AT Par	3002.10
70	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 18.51 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.	1416.80	AT Par	1416.80
71	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 19.4 Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design.	9814.20	AT Par	9814.20
72	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 19.6 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete.	56780.50	AT Par	56780.50
73	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 19.7 Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design.	116871.00	AT Par	116871.00
74	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 19.8 Extra for depth for manholes	20318.63	AT Par	20318.63
75	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- 19.21 Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete.	785.90	AT Par	785.90
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	373040.00	AT Par	373040.00

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

76	Description:- 21.1 Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately)						
77	Please see Item Breakup for details.		225920.00	AT Par	225920.00		
77	Description:- 21.1.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately).						
78	Please see Item Breakup for details.		64042.30	AT Par	64042.30		
78	Description:- 21.3 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-incharge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item).						
79	Please see Item Breakup for details.		19590.80	AT Par	19590.80		
79	Description:- 21.4 Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.						
80	2117	50.00	Kg	560.85	28042.50	AT Par	28042.50
80	Description:- 21.17 Providing and fixing anodised aluminium grill (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868 with minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) of approved design/pattern, with approved standard section and fixed to the existing window frame with C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws @ 200 mm centre to centre, including cutting the grill to proper opening size for fixing and operation of handles and fixing approved anodised aluminium standard section around the opening, all complete as per requirement and direction of Engineer-incharge. (Only weight of grill to be measured for payment).						
81	225	50.00	Sqm	516.60	25830.00	AT Par	25830.00
81	Description:- 22.5 Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying : (a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/ sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. (b) Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.						
82	Please see Item Breakup for details.		304590.00	AT Par	304590.00		
82	Description:- 22.7 Providing and laying integral cement based water proofing treatment including preparation of surface as required for treatment of roofs, balconies, terraces etc consisting of following operations: (a) Applying a slurry coat of neat cement using 2.75 kg/sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS. 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over the RCC slab including adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including cleaning the surface before treatment. (b) Laying brick bats with mortar using broken bricks/brick bats 25 mm to 115 mm size with 50% of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over 20 mm thick layer of cement mortar of mix 1:5 (1 cement :5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge to required slope and treating similarly the adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including rounding of junctions of walls and slabs. (c) After two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry using 2.75 kg/ sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer- in-charge. (d) Finishing the surface with 20 mm thick jointless cement mortar of mix 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer- in-charge including laying glass fibre cloth of approved quality in top layer of plaster and finally finishing the surface with trowel with neat cement slurry and making pattern of 300x300 mm square 3 mm deep. (e) The whole terrace so finished shall be flooded with water for a minimum period of two weeks for curing and for final test. All above operations to be done in order and as directed and specified by the Engineer-in-Charge.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		29153.25	AT Par	29153.25		

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

83	Description:- 26.86 Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid door/window/Ceometry windows & other Frames/Chowkhat comprising of virgin PVC polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) fabricated with miter joints after applying PVC solvent cement and screwed with full body threaded star headed SS screws having minimum frame density of 750 kg/cum, screw withdrawal strength of 2200 N (Face) & 1100 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength of 58 N/mm ² , modulus of elasticity 900 N/mm ² and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixed in position with M.S hold fast/lugs/SS dash fasteners of required dia and length complete as per direction of Engineer-InCharge. (M.S hold fast/lugs or SS dash fasteners shall be paid for separately). Note: For WPC solid door/window frames, minus 5mm tolerance in dimensions i.e. depth and width of profile shall be acceptable. Variation in profile dimensions on plus side shall be acceptable but no extra payment on this account shall be made.						
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	39540.00	AT Par	39540.00			
84	Description:- 26.87 Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid plain flush door shutter of required size comprising of virgin polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) having minimum density of 650 kg/cum and screw withdrawal strength of 1800 N (Face) & 900 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength 50 N/mm ² , modulus of elasticity 850 N/mm ² and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixing with stainless steel butt hinges of required size with necessary full body threaded star headed counter sunk S.S screws all as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge. (Note: stainless steel butt hinges and necessary S.S screws shall be paid separately).						
85	Lump Sum	300000.00	AT Par	300000.00			
	Description :- Any other DSR items 2%						
86	84	1.00	Job	-5833741.88	-5833741.88	AT Par	-5833741.88
	Description:- As per NWR letter No. NWRHQ0ENGG(WKS)/73/2021 Base rate of tenders shall be reduced by 38% of CPWD DSR-2021						

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-NS Items							199000.00	
1	NS1	1.00	Job	199000.00	199000.00	AT Par	199000.00	
	Description:- Survey & preparation of Site plan, Soil testing (Calculation of Safe bearing capacity of soil) Preparation of plan, elevations, section plan, joinery details, electrical, water supply, & sanitary plan and other necessary drawings including detailed estimate with structural design.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () GST-GST							1684599.90	
1	gst1	1.00	Job	-1041129.69	-1041129.69	AT Par	-1041129.69	
	Description:- Deduction for excluding GST @ 12% of Total of schedule A+B							
2	GST2	1.00	Job	1561694.54	1561694.54	AT Par	1561694.54	
	Description:- Add Deduction for excluding @ 18% GST of Total of schedule A+B							
3	LAR	1.00	Job	1164035.05	1164035.05	AT Par	1164035.05	
	Description:- Add Further modified @ 11.37% above as LAR issued by All unit							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-CPWD DSR 2021					
Item- 1	2.6 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	261	2.6.1 All kinds of soil	cum	260.00	205.45	53417.00
					Total	53417.00
Item- 2	2.10 Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m :					

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	21012	2.10.1 All kinds of soil 2.10.1.2 Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	Metre	70.00	417.35	29214.50
					Total	29214.50
Item- 7	2.26 Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation / banking excavated or stacked materials.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2261	2.26.1 All kinds of soil	Sqm	10.00	104.50	1045.00
					Total	1045.00
Item- 8	4.20 Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland/Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	42011	4.20.1 All works upto plinth level : 4.20.1.1 Concrete of M10 grade with minimum cement content of 220 kg /cum	cum	60.00	8033.20	481992.00
					Total	481992.00
Item- 10	5.9 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	591	5.9.1 Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	Sqm	145.00	307.95	44652.75
2	592	5.9.2 Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters , buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	Sqm	350.00	669.55	234342.50
3	593	5.9.3 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	Sqm	415.00	766.55	318118.25
4	595	5.9.5 Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	Sqm	440.00	608.35	267674.00
5	596	5.9.6 Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	Sqm	340.00	804.25	273445.00
6	597	5.9.7 Stairs, (excluding landings) except spiral-staircases	Sqm	40.00	657.75	26310.00
7	5911	5.9.11 Chimneys and shafts	Sqm	650.00	669.55	435207.50
8	5919	5.9.19 Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges	Sqm	50.00	814.95	40747.50
					Total	1640497.50
Item- 11	5.22 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	5226	5.22.6 Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	7000.00	89.65	627550.00
					Total	627550.00
Item- 12	5.22A Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	522	5.22A.6 Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe- 500D or more.	Kg	16000.00	89.65	1434400.00
					Total	1434400.00

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

Item- 13	5.33 Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	53313	5.33.1 All works upto plinth level 5.33.1.3 Concrete of M35 grade with minimum cement content of 370 kg /cum	cum	150.00	8740.90	1311135.00
2	53323	5.33.2 All works above plinth level upto floor V level 5.33.2.3 Concrete of M35 grade with minimum cement content of 370 kg /cum	cum	120.00	10363.30	1243596.00
					Total	2554731.00
Item- 15	6.1 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	612	6.1.2 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	50.00	6658.25	332912.50
					Total	332912.50
Item- 16	6.34 Brick work with non modular fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 10 average compressive strength in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level in :					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	6342	6342 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand)	cum	120.00	7676.30	921156.00
					Total	921156.00
Item- 17	6.45 Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks of class designation 10, conforming IS :12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	6452	6.45.2 Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Sqm	115.00	969.65	111509.75
					Total	111509.75
Item- 18	7.1 Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	711	7.1.1 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	30.00	6653.45	199603.50
					Total	199603.50
Item- 19	7.32 Stone work, plain in copings, cornices, string courses and plinth courses, upto 75 mm thick in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand), including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	7321	7.32.1 Red sand stone	cum	7.00	72090.35	504632.45
					Total	504632.45
Item- 20	8.20 Providing and fixing dry cladding upto 10 metre heights with 30mm thick gang saw cut stone with (machine cut edges) of uniform colour and size upto 1mx1m, fixed to structural steel frame work and/ or with the help of cramps, pins etc. and sealing the joints with approved weather sealant as per Architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge. (The steel frame work, stainless steel cramps and pins etc. shall be paid for separately).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

1	8201	8.20.1 Red sand stone - 30mm thick gang saw cut stone	Sqm	150.00	2459.70	368955.00
					Total	368955.00
Item- 21	8.24 Providing and fixing expandable fasteners of specified size with necessary plastic sleeves and galvanised M.S. screws including drilling holes in masonry work /CC/ R.C.C. and making good etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	8244	8.24.4 50 mm long	Each	1500.00	26.10	39150.00
					Total	39150.00
Item- 23	8.2 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	8221	8.2.2 Granite stone slab colour black, Cherry/Ruby red 8.2.2.1 Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	Sqm	5.00	4679.35	23396.75
2	8222	8.2.2.2 Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	Sqm	10.00	4425.35	44253.50
					Total	67650.25
Item- 26	9.15 Deduct for not providing hinges in doors, windows or clerestory window shutters with :					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	91511	9.15.1 Stainless steel butt hinges with stainless steel screws : 9.15.1.1 For 2nd class teak wood and other class of wood shutters	Sqm	20.00	202.55	4051.00
					Total	4051.00
Item- 27	9.20 Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	9202	9.20.2 30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws.	Sqm	20.00	2818.50	56370.00
					Total	56370.00
Item- 29	11.56 Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11561	11.56.1 Polished Granite stone slab colour of Black, Cherry/Ruby Red or equivalent	Sqm	200.00	3908.80	781760.00
					Total	781760.00
Item- 31	9.97 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, isi marked, anodised (anodic coating not less then grade ac 10 as per is : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary etc. complete:					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	9972	9.97.2 250x10 mm	Each	2.00	104.40	208.80
2	9974	9.97.4 150x10 mm	Each	2.00	75.55	151.10
					Total	359.90
Item- 32	9.100 Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

1	91001	9.100.1 Single rubber stopper	Each	4.00	60.05	240.20
2	91002	9.100.2 Twin rubber stopper	Each	4.00	53.25	213.00
					Total	453.20
Item- 33	10.13 Providing and fixing T-iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel Tee-sections, joints mitred and welded, including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10131	10.13.1 Fixing with 15x3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete block 15x10x10 cm of C.C. 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Kg	50.00	114.65	5732.50
					Total	5732.50
Item- 34	10.14 Providing and fixing pressed steel door frames conforming to IS: 4351, manufactured from commercial mild steel sheet of 1.60 mm thickness, including hinges, jamb, lock jamb, bead and if required angle threshold of mild steel angle of section 50x25 mm, or base ties of 1.60 mm, pressed mild steel welded or rigidly fixed together by mechanical means, including M.S. pressed butt hinges 2.5 mm thick with mortar guards, lock strike-plate and shock absorbers as specified and applying a coat of approved steel primer after pre-treatment of the surface as directed by Engineer-in-charge:					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	101411	10.14.1 Profile B. 10.14.1.1 Fixing with adjustable lugs with split end tail to each jamb.	Metre	95.00	444.50	42227.50
					Total	42227.50
Item- 37	10.29 Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10292	10.29.2 Stainless steel (grade 304) wire gauze of 0.5 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides	Sqm	60.00	971.55	58293.00
					Total	58293.00
Item- 38	11.29 40 mm thick fine dressed stone flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand), including pointing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the shade of stone.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11291	11.29.1 Red sand stone	Sqm	80.00	1193.30	95464.00
					Total	95464.00
Item- 40	11.41 Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11412	11.41.2 Size of Tile 600x600 mm	Sqm	300.00	1416.65	424995.00
					Total	424995.00
Item- 41	11.46 Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11462	11.46.2 Size of Tile 600x600 mm	Sqm	21.00	1466.50	30796.50
					Total	30796.50
Item- 42	12.41 Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12412	12.41.2 110 mm diameter	Metre	130.00	319.75	41567.50

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

						Total	41567.50	
Item- 43	12.42 Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	124252	12.42.5 Bend 87.5° 12.42.5.2 110 mm bend	Each	8.00	132.00	1056.00		
2	124262	12.42.6 Shoe (Plain) 12.42.6.2 110 mm Shoe	Each	8.00	115.95	927.60		
						Total	1983.60	
Item- 44	12.43 Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	12432	12.43.2 110 mm	Each	40.00	309.50	12380.00		
						Total	12380.00	
Item- 46	13.4 (12 mm cement plaster of mix)							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	13.4.2	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Sqm	700.00	294.35	206045.00		
						Total	206045.00	
Item- 47	13.5 (15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix)							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	1352	13.5.2 (1:6) (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Sqm	700.00	339.10	237370.00		
						Total	237370.00	
Item- 48	13.16 6 mm cement plaster of mix.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	13161	13.16.1 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	Sqm	600.00	253.05	151830.00		
						Total	151830.00	
Item- 49	13.41 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour all complete to achieve even shade and colour.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	13411	13.41.1 New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre.	Sqm	1200.00	162.55	195060.00		
						Total	195060.00	
Item- 50	13.46 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	13461	13.46.1 New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	Sqm	800.00	166.85	133480.00		
						Total	133480.00	
Item- 51	13.62 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	13621	13@46>46@1 Two or more coats on new work.	Sqm	50.00	191.40	9570.00		
						Total	9570.00	
Item- 53	17.1 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required.							
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

1	1711	17.1.1 White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests.	Each	2.00	5781.35	11562.70
					Total	11562.70
Item- 54	17.7 Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1773	17.7.3 White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps.	Each	5.00	2040.85	10204.25
					Total	10204.25
Item- 55	17.28 Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	172821	17.28.2 Flexible pipe 17.28.2.1 32 mm dia	Each	5.00	104.35	521.75
2	172822	17.28.2.2 40 mm dia	Each	1.00	104.35	104.35
					Total	626.10
Item- 56	17.32 Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	17322	17.32.2 Rectangular shape 453x357 mm	Each	5.00	1158.95	5794.75
					Total	5794.75
Item- 57	17.73 Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	17732	17.73.2 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms.	Each	5.00	600.35	3001.75
					Total	3001.75
Item- 58	17.68 Providing and fixing vitreous china dual purpose closet suitable for use as squatting pan or European type water closet (Anglo Indian W.C pan) with seat & lid fixed with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers, 10 litre low level flushing cistern with fitting and brackets, 40 mm flush bend, 20 mm over flow pipe, with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	17681	17.68.1 White vitreous china dual purpose WC pan with white solid plastic seat and lid with white vitreous china flushing cistern and C.P. flush bend.	Each	3.00	10326.65	30979.95
					Total	30979.95
Item- 59	18.7 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1872	18.7.2 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes.	Metre	40.00	325.10	13004.00
2	1873	18.7.3 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	Metre	40.00	408.55	16342.00
					Total	29346.00
Item- 60	18.8 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.					

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1882	18.8.2 20 mm nominal dia Pipes.	Metre	50.00	513.75	25687.50
2	1883	18.8.3 25 mm nominal dia Pipes	Metre	50.00	626.05	31302.50
					Total	56990.00
Item- 61	18.9 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1892	18.9.2 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes.	Metre	30.00	275.25	8257.50
2	1893	18.9.3 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	Metre	50.00	370.65	18532.50
					Total	26790.00
Item- 62	18.13 Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18131	18.13.1 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	Each	2.00	757.10	1514.20
					Total	1514.20
Item- 63	18.15 Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18151	18.15.1 15 mm nominal bore	Each	5.00	303.85	1519.25
					Total	1519.25
Item- 64	18.16 Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18161	18.16.1 15 mm nominal bore	Each	27.00	303.85	8203.95
					Total	8203.95
Item- 65	18.17 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18171	18.17.1 25 mm nominal bore.	Each	6.00	532.35	3194.10
					Total	3194.10
Item- 66	18.18 Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18182	18.18.2 20 mm nominal bore	Each	4.00	397.45	1589.80
					Total	1589.80
Item- 67	18.21 Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	182121	18.21.2 45 cm length 18.21.2.1 15 mm nominal bore	Each	10.00	85.20	852.00
					Total	852.00
Item- 68	18.48 Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1848	18.48.A Circular tank	Litre	6000.00	9.70	58200.00
					Total	58200.00
Item- 69	18.53 Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18531	18.53.1 15mm nominal bore.	Each	6.00	500.35	3002.10
					Total	3002.10

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

Item- 70	18.51 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18511	18.51.1 15 mm nominal bore.	Each	2.00	708.40	1416.80
					Total	1416.80
Item- 71	19.4 Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19411	19.4.1 100x100 mm size P type, 19.4.1.1 With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	4.00	2453.55	9814.20
					Total	9814.20
Item- 72	19.6 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1963	19.6.3 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe.	Metre	70.00	811.15	56780.50
					Total	56780.50
Item- 73	19.7 Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19711	19.7.1 Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg). 19.7.1.1 With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	10.00	11687.10	116871.00
					Total	116871.00
Item- 74	19.8 Extra for depth for manholes					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19811	19.8.1 Size 90x80 cm. 19.8.1.1 With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Metre	2.50	8127.45	20318.63
					Total	20318.63
Item- 75	19.21 Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19212	19.21.2 For pipes 250 to 300 mm diameter.	Each	1.00	785.90	785.90
					Total	785.90
Item- 76	21.1 Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately)					

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	21112	21.1.1 For fixed portion. 21.1.1.2 Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron).	Kg	800.00	466.30	373040.00
					Total	373040.00
Item- 77	21.1.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	21122	21.1.2.2 Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	Kg	400.00	564.80	225920.00
					Total	225920.00
Item- 78	21.3 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2131	21.3.1 With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness.	Sqm	55.00	1019.80	56089.00
2	2132	21.3.2 With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/sqm).	Sqm	6.00	1325.55	7953.30
					Total	64042.30
Item- 79	21.4 Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2141	21.4.1 With stainless steel cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness.	Each	8.00	2448.85	19590.80
					Total	19590.80
Item- 82	22.7 Providing and laying integral cement based water proofing treatment including preparation of surface as required for treatment of roofs, balconies, terraces etc consisting of following operations: (a) Applying a slurry coat of neat cement using 2.75 kg/sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS. 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over the RCC slab including adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including cleaning the surface before treatment. (b) Laying brick bats with mortar using broken bricks/brick bats 25 mm to 115 mm size with 50% of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over 20 mm thick layer of cement mortar of mix 1:5 (1 cement :5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge to required slope and treating similarly the adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including rounding of junctions of walls and slabs. (c) After two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry using 2.75 kg/ sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer- in-charge. (d) Finishing the surface with 20 mm thick jointless cement mortar of mix 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge including laying glass fibre cloth of approved quality in top layer of plaster and finally finishing the surface with trowel with neat cement slurry and making pattern of 300x300 mm square 3 mm deep. (e) The whole terrace so finished shall be flooded with water for a minimum period of two weeks for curing and for final test. All above operations to be done in order and as directed and specified by the Engineer-in-Charge.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2271	22.7.1 With average thickness of 120 mm and minimum thickness at khurra as 65 mm. Ston work.	Sqm	200.00	1522.95	304590.00
					Total	304590.00

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

Item- 83	26.86 Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid door/window/Ceostory windows & other Frames/Chowkhat comprising of virgin PVC polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) fabricated with miter joints after applying PVC solvent cement and screwed with full body threaded star headed SS screws having minimum frame density of 750 kg/cum, screw withdrawal strength of 2200 N (Face) & 1100 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength of 58 N/mm ² , modulus of elasticity 900 N/mm ² and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixed in position with M.S hold fast/lugs/SS dash fasteners of required dia and length complete as per direction of Engineer-InCharge. (M.S hold fast/lugs or SS dash fasteners shall be paid for separately). Note: For WPC solid door/window frames, minus 5mm tolerance in dimensions i.e. depth and width of profile shall be acceptable. Variation in profile dimensions on plus side shall be acceptable but no extra payment on this account shall be made.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	26862	26.86.2 Frame size 45 x 85 mm.	Metre	35.00	832.95	29153.25
					Total	29153.25
Item- 84	26.87 Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid plain flush door shutter of required size comprising of virgin polymer of K value 58- 60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) having minimum density of 650 kg/cum and screw withdrawal strength of 1800 N (Face) & 900 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength 50 N/mm ² , modulus of elasticity 850 N/mm ² and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixing with stainless steel butt hinges of required size with necessary full body threaded star headed counter sunk S.S screws all as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge. (Note: stainless steel butt hinges and necessary S.S screws shall be paid separately).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	26871	30 mm thick.	Sqm	10.00	3954.00	39540.00
					Total	39540.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIII (Mandatory), along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Note: Client certificate from other than Govt Organization should be duly supported by Form 16A/26AS generated through TRACES of Income Tax Department of India. As per Clause No. 10.2 of Tender Form (second Sheet) of Annex. I of Part-I of GCC APRIL-2022, with up to date correction slip.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

1	Technical Eligibility Criteria The tenderer must have successfully or substantially* completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, OR Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, OR One similar work, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Note: "The similar nature of work is defined is "Construction of building on framed RCC structure of minimum G+2 storey" *To be read along with 15.8	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	---------------------

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderdocumentAIIENWDFCMDB25-26.pdf	Tender document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-WDFC-MDB-25-26

Closing Date/Time: 20/02/2025 15:00

violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VIPIN PARIHAR

Designation : DYPMHQ